VA
LV
ES
B2
B2.58
EB
 8
0

- A
PROPORTIONAL PRESSURE REGULATOR
DIMENSIONS - ORDERING CODES
KEY TO CODES
02282 A4 0 1 Z 0 0
FAMILY SUBSYSTEM TYPE OF BASE TYPE OF ELECTRICAL CONNECTION SPECIALTY DISPLAY SPECIALTY
02282 EB 80 A4 Proportional pressure 0 Base port 1 pass-through 0 External electrical analogue Z Standard 0 With 0 Standard
regulator local outlet control connector M12 1 Without
1 Base port 1 sectioned 0-10V analogue OUT
in-series regulation 1 Electrical control via fieldbus
2 External electrical analogue
control connector M12,
4-20 mA analogue OUT
*   For version with electrical analogue control only.
Electrical connection with M12 connector
Symbol Display Code Weight [g]
0-10V analogue OUT 4-20 mA analogue OUT
Port 1 pass-through WITH 02282A400Z00 02282A402Z00 600
WITHOUT 02282A400Z10 02282A402Z10 600
Port 1 sectioned WITH 02282A410Z00 02282A412Z00 600
WITHOUT 02282A410Z10 02282A412Z10 600
Electrical connection via fieldbus
Symbol Display Code Weight [g]
Port 1 pass-through WITH 02282A401Z00 600
WITHOUT 02282A401Z10 600
Port 1 sectioned WITH 02282A411Z00 600
WITHOUT 02282A411Z10 600
VA
LV
ES
B2